
1 2

3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10

11
12 13 14

15 16

17

18
19

20

21
22
23

2425

26

37

38
39

2728
29

30 31

32 33 34

35

36

judy
文本框
BW27000
EAN:
3276000327059 / 3276000326984 / 3276007182675 / 3276000326991 / 3276000327004 / 3276007182699 / 3276007182712 / 3276007182736



BW27000 bill of material 

No. Part name Pic. No. Size Material Qty Remark 

1 

 

Cover A 

 

5#  LD31 1  

Cover B 

 

33#  LD31 1  

2 Torsion bar 

 

32# 40×30 Q235 1  

3 

Roller 

 

34# Φ70 6063 1  

Round 

shafter 

 

6# φ68 PP 1  

Square 

shafter 

 

31# φ68 PP 1  

Round 

shafter cover  

7# Φ24 Nylon 1  

4 

Gear box 

 

30# Gear box Y104 1  

Hool 
 

27#  Y104 1  

Hand crank 

 

36#  Q235 1  

5 

Front bar 

 

17# Front bar 6063 1  

Front bar end 

cap 
 

16#  Y104 1  



6 

Right arm 

 

12# 18 型 6063 1  

Left arm 

 

35# 18 型 6063 1  

7 

Outer end 

cap 

 

9#  Y104 1set  

Bolt 

 

26# M5×10 SS 21  

Bolts 

 

29# M5x10 SS 6  

End cap 

 

10#  Y104 1set  

End cap 

 

8#  Q235 1set  

Block board 

 

11#  Y104 1set  

 

Brackets 

 

2#  Cast steel N  

9 

Bolts 
 

3# 
M8×55 半丝

对边 14 
Q235 2 N  

Washer 
 

4# 
Φ8.5/Φ14

厚 1 
Q235 2N  

Board 

 

1#  LD31 N  



Arm 

shoulder 
 

24#  6063 2  

10 

Bolts 

 
21# M8×30 SS 2  

Bolts  
 

25# 
M12×65 

8.8G 
Q235 4  

Washer  

 
22# Φ8.5/Φ14 Q235 4  

Bolts 
 

23# M8×22 Q235 2  

12 

Front bar 

wrist 
 

13#  Y104 各 1  

Bolts 
 

14# M8×10 SS 4  

Washer 
 

15# Φ8.5 SS 4  

Bolts  20# M6×25 SS 2  

bolts （ head

Φ17）  
18#  Q235 2  

Rivet 
 

19#  Q235 2  

 




